
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00040

01/27/2
021

A FOREIGN LIMITED 
LIABILITY CO Plaintiff

BELMONT FINANCE, 
L.L.C. vs. GARTON, 
SUMER GWEN LOUISE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

YO-2021-
00001

01/27/2
021

ALLEN, RYAN 
DEWAYNE Plaintiff

ALLEN, RYAN DEWAYNE
vs. ALLEN, RYAN 
DEWAYNE

JUVENILE, ALLEGED 
DELINQUENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

YO-2021-
00001

01/27/2
021

ALLEN, RYAN 
DEWAYNE Defendant

ALLEN, RYAN DEWAYNE
vs. ALLEN, RYAN 
DEWAYNE

JUVENILE, ALLEGED 
DELINQUENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00071

01/27/2
021

BELL FINANCE Plaintiff
BELL FINANCE vs. 
THRASHER, JAMIE N

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00072

01/27/2
021

BELL FINANCE Plaintiff
BELL FINANCE vs. 
MAYNE, DILLON KEITH

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00040

01/27/2
021

BELMONT FINANCE, 
L.L.C. Plaintiff

BELMONT FINANCE, 
L.L.C. vs. GARTON, 
SUMER GWEN LOUISE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2021-
00012

01/27/2
021

BROWN, KYLE Plaintiff
BROWN, KYLE vs. 
OKLAHOMA TAX 
COMMISSION

LOST TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2021-
00012

01/27/2
021

BROWN, LINDSEY Plaintiff
BROWN, KYLE vs. 
OKLAHOMA TAX 
COMMISSION

LOST TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00033

01/27/2
021

COLE, DEBRA Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. COLE, DEBRA

UNLAWFUL POSS CDS 
W/INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00069

01/27/2
021

COLWELL INVESTMENTS 
LLC Plaintiff

COLWELL 
INVESTMENTS LLC vs. 
JOHNSON, BOBBIE JO

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00070

01/27/2
021

EMERY, DWAYNE 
LEROY Plaintiff

EMERY, DWAYNE LEROY
vs. HANNON, JENNIFER

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00070

01/27/2
021

EMERY, TAMMY 
JANE Plaintiff

EMERY, DWAYNE LEROY
vs. HANNON, JENNIFER

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00036

01/27/2
021

EWING, GUNNAR 
CLARK Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. EWING, GUNNAR 
CLARK

FELONY VALUE-FALSE 
PRETENSE/BOGUS CHECK/
CON GAME (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00013

01/27/2
021

FISHER, CRYSTAL Plaintiff
FISHER, CRYSTAL vs. 
MORTON, JAMES D

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00040

01/27/2
021

GARTON, SUMER GWEN 
LOUISE Defendant

BELMONT FINANCE, 
L.L.C. vs. GARTON, 
SUMER GWEN LOUISE

INDEBTEDNESS
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00034

01/27/
2021

HALL, RYAN 
MATTHEW Defendant

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
HALL, RYAN 
MATTHEW

POSSESS FIREARM AFTER 
CONVICTION OF A FELONY 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00070

01/27/
2021

HANNON, 
JENNIFER Defendant

EMERY, DWAYNE 
LEROY vs. HANNON, 
JENNIFER

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00057

01/27/
2021

HOCKETT, JOSEPH 
EDWARD Defendant

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
HOCKETT, JOSEPH 
EDWARD

POSSESS CDS 
(METHAMPHETAMINE) MISD

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00058

01/27/
2021

HOLLIS, CHRISTOPHER 
JOHN Defendant

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
HOLLIS, 
CHRISTOPHER JOHN

POSSESS CDS 
(METHAMPHETAMINE) MISD

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00069

01/27/
2021

JOHNSON, BOBBIE 
JO Defendant

COLWELL 
INVESTMENTS LLC 
vs. JOHNSON, BOBBIE
JO

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00059

01/27/
2021

JOHNSON, ZACHARY 
DANA Defendant OSW

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
JOHNSON, ZACHARY 
DANA

2 OR MORE BOGUS CHECKS 
TOGETHER BETWEEN $500-
$2000 (MISD)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00013

01/27/
2021

LOONEY, HANNA 
A. Defendant

LOONEY, JACOB M. 
vs. LOONEY, HANNA 
A.

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00013

01/27/
2021

LOONEY, JACOB 
M. Plaintiff

LOONEY, JACOB M. 
vs. LOONEY, HANNA 
A.

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00072

01/27/
2021

MAYNE, DILLON 
KEITH Defendant

BELL FINANCE vs. 
MAYNE, DILLON 
KEITH

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00013

01/27/
2021

MORTON, JAMES 
D Defendant

FISHER, CRYSTAL vs. 
MORTON, JAMES D

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2021-
00012

01/27/
2021

MOTOR VEHICLE 
DIVISION Defendant

BROWN, KYLE vs. 
OKLAHOMA TAX 
COMMISSION

LOST TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00072

01/27/
2021

NEUMAN, 
KATELYN Defendant

BELL FINANCE vs. 
MAYNE, DILLON 
KEITH

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2021-
00012

01/27/
2021

OKLAHOMA TAX 
COMMISSION Defendant

BROWN, KYLE vs. 
OKLAHOMA TAX 
COMMISSION

LOST TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00035

01/27/
2021

STEELE, CODY 
WYATT Defendant

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
STEELE, CODY 
WYATT

DOMESTIC A&B BY 
STRANGULATION 2ND & 
SUBSEQUENT (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00071

01/27/
2021

THRASHER, JAMIE 
N Defendant

BELL FINANCE vs. 
THRASHER, JAMIE N

MONEY JUDGMENT
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