Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00040	01/27/2 021	A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	BELMONT FINANCE, L.L.C. vs. GARTON, SUMER GWEN LOUISE	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	YO-2021- 00001	01/27/2 021	ALLEN, RYAN DEWAYNE <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	ALLEN, RYAN DEWAYNE vs. ALLEN, RYAN DEWAYNE	JUVENILE, ALLEGED DELINQUENT
Kay (Newkirk)	YO-2021- 00001	01/27/2 021	ALLEN, RYAN DEWAYNE <mark>Defendant</mark>	ALLEN, RYAN DEWAYNE vs. ALLEN, RYAN DEWAYNE	JUVENILE, ALLEGED DELINQUENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00071	01/27/2 021	BELL FINANCE Plaintiff	BELL FINANCE vs. THRASHER, JAMIE N	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00072	01/27/2 021	BELL FINANCE Plaintiff	BELL FINANCE vs. MAYNE, DILLON KEITH	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00040	01/27/2 021	BELMONT FINANCE, L.L.C. Plaintiff	BELMONT FINANCE, L.L.C. vs. GARTON, SUMER GWEN LOUISE	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2021- 00012	01/27/2 021	BROWN, KYLE Plaintiff	BROWN, KYLE vs. OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION	LOST TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2021- 00012	01/27/2 021	BROWN, LINDSEY Plaintiff	BROWN, KYLE vs. OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION	LOST TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00033	01/27/2 021	COLE, DEBRA Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. COLE, DEBRA	UNLAWFUL POSS CDS W/INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00069	01/27/2 021	COLWELL INVESTMENTS LLC Plaintiff	COLWELL INVESTMENTS LLC vs. JOHNSON, BOBBIE JO	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00070	01/27/2 021	EMERY, DWAYNE LEROY Plaintiff	EMERY, DWAYNE LEROY vs. HANNON, JENNIFER	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00070	01/27/2 021	EMERY, TAMMY JANE Plaintiff	EMERY, DWAYNE LEROY vs. HANNON, JENNIFER	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00036	01/27/2 021	EWING, GUNNAR CLARK <mark>Defendant</mark> OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. EWING, GUNNAR CLARK	FELONY VALUE-FALSE PRETENSE/BOGUS CHECK/ CON GAME (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2021- 00013	01/27/2 021	FISHER, CRYSTAL Plaintiff	FISHER, CRYSTAL vs. MORTON, JAMES D	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00040		GARTON, SUMER GWEN LOUISE <mark>Defendant</mark>	BELMONT FINANCE, L.L.C. vs. GARTON, SUMER GWEN LOUISE	INDEBTEDNESS

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00034	01/27/ 2021	HALL, RYAN MATTHEW Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HALL, RYAN MATTHEW	POSSESS FIREARM AFTER CONVICTION OF A FELONY (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00070	01/27/ 2021	HANNON, JENNIFER <mark>Defendant</mark>	EMERY, DWAYNE LEROY vs. HANNON, JENNIFER	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2021- 00057	01/27/ 2021	HOCKETT, JOSEPH EDWARD Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HOCKETT, JOSEPH EDWARD	POSSESS CDS (METHAMPHETAMINE) MISD
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2021- 00058	01/27/ 2021	HOLLIS, CHRISTOPHER JOHN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HOLLIS, CHRISTOPHER JOHN	POSSESS CDS (METHAMPHETAMINE) MISD
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00069	01/27/ 2021	JOHNSON, BOBBIE JO Defendant	COLWELL INVESTMENTS LLC vs. JOHNSON, BOBBIE JO	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2021- 00059	01/27/ 2021	JOHNSON, ZACHARY DANA <mark>Defendant</mark> OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. JOHNSON, ZACHARY DANA	2 OR MORE BOGUS CHECKS TOGETHER BETWEEN \$500- \$2000 (MISD)
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2021- 00013	01/27/ 2021	LOONEY, HANNA A. Defendant	LOONEY, JACOB M. vs. LOONEY, HANNA A.	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2021- 00013	01/27/ 2021	LOONEY, JACOB M. Plaintiff	LOONEY, JACOB M. vs. LOONEY, HANNA A.	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00072	01/27/ 2021	MAYNE, DILLON KEITH <mark>Defendant</mark>	BELL FINANCE vs. MAYNE, DILLON KEITH	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2021- 00013	01/27/ 2021	MORTON, JAMES D Defendant	FISHER, CRYSTAL vs. MORTON, JAMES D	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2021- 00012	01/27/ 2021	MOTOR VEHICLE DIVISION Defendant	BROWN, KYLE vs. OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION	LOST TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00072	01/27/ 2021	NEUMAN, KATELYN <mark>Defendant</mark>	BELL FINANCE vs. MAYNE, DILLON KEITH	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2021- 00012	01/27/ 2021	OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION <mark>Defendant</mark>	BROWN, KYLE vs. OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION	LOST TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00035	01/27/ 2021	STEELE, CODY WYATT <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. STEELE, CODY WYATT	DOMESTIC A&B BY STRANGULATION 2ND & SUBSEQUENT (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00071	01/27/ 2021	THRASHER, JAMIE N Defendant	BELL FINANCE vs. THRASHER, JAMIE N	MONEY JUDGMENT